#### 10/18/2019 505729971

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5776782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH M. WOOD	09/17/2019
STEWART A. SINTAY	09/24/2019
STEPHEN W. SHILLINGFORD	09/24/2019
WACEY T. RICHARDS	09/24/2019
DAMON A. DARAIS	09/24/2019
MICHAEL E. KIEMEL	09/24/2019
SAMUEL Z. SHILLINGFORD	09/24/2019
ROBERT D. BAILEY	10/03/2019
MATTHEW VALLEY	10/03/2019
ROBERT M. VANDENBERG	10/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESEMBLETECH, INC.
Street Address:	2755 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE 520
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16510644

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)935-4936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013682405

Email: ahc@prwlawfirm.com

PHILLIPS RYTHER & WINCHESTER Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4001 SOUTH 700 EAST SUITE 500 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RT0201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN
SIGNATURE: /Justin K. Flanagan/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/18/2019	
Total Attachments: 9	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Execu	ted#page1.tif
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page7.tif	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page8.tif	
source=2019-10-11_Assignment_Executed#page9.tif	

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: RT0201

ASSIGNMENT

We, Joseph M. Wood, Robert D. Bailey, Matthew Valley, Stewart A. Sintay, Stephen W.

Shillingford, Wacey T. Richards, Damon A. Darais, Michael E. Keimel, and Samuel Z.

Shillingford, declare that we have invented the invention described in United States Utility

Application Serial No. 16/510,644 titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREDICTIVE

ANALYSIS REPORTING, filed on July 12, 2019, in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, identified as Docket No. RT0201.

The Assignee, ResembleTech, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of State of

Utah, having a place of business at 2755 East Cottonwood Parkway, Suite 520, Salt Lake City,

Utah 84121, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in

countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the

United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Dated: September 17, 2019		
	Joseph M. Wood	
	21917 Sweet Bay Terrace	
	Broadlands, VA 20148	
Dated:		
	Robert D. Bailey	
	433 West Autumn Sky Ct.	
	Saratoga Springs, UT 84045	

Dated:		
		Matthew Valley 792 West 450 North American Fork, UT 84003
Dated:	09-24-2019	Stwart Sintay AES15640090F48A.
		Stewart A. Sintay 176 East 2250 North Lehi, UT 84043
Dated:	09-24-2019	Stephen W. Shillingford 318 Center Street Salt Lake City, UT 84101
Dated:	09-24-2019	Wacey T. Richards 149 North 200 West Midway, UT 84049
Dated:	09-24-2019	Damon A. Darais  Damon A. Darais  1338 North 730 East Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

Dated:	09-24-2019	Michael E. Kiemel 610 West 1950 South Lehi, UT 84043	
Dated:	09-24-2019	Sam Shillingford  Samuel Z. Shillingford  343 South 500 East Salt Lake City, UT 84102	

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Robert M. Vandenberg, Joseph M. Wood, Robert D. Bailey, Matthew Valley, and Stewart A. Sintay, declare that we have invented or co-invented the invention(s) described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/698,106, titled TECHNIQUES FOR PREDICTIVE ANALYSIS, filed on July 14, 2018, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignee, Lingotek, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3400 North Ashton Boulevard, Suite 150, Lehi, UT, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective and retroactive as of at least the filing date above.

	This assignment and agreement shall be bin	iding upon our heirs and legal representatives.
Dated:		Robert M. Vandenberg 4896 Last Stand Drive Park City, Utah 84098
Dated:		
		Joseph M. Wood 21917 Sweet Bay Terrace Broadlands, VA 20148
Dated:	10/3/2019	Robert D. Bailey 433 W. Autumn Sky Court Saratoga Springs, UT 84045
Dated	10/3/2019	Natthew Valley Matthew Valley 792 W. 450 N. American Fork, UT 84003
Dated		Stewart A. Sintay 176 E. 2250 N. Lehi, UT 84043

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective and retroactive as of at least the filing date above.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Dated: Ochober 2, 2019	116
•	Robert M. Vandenberg
	4896 Last Stand Drive
	Park City, Utah 84098
Dated:	
	Joseph M. Wood
	21917 Sweet Bay Terrace
	Broadlands, VA 20148
Dated:	
	Robert D. Bailey
	433 W. Autumn Sky Court
	Saratoga Springs, UT 84045
•	
Dated:	
	Matthew Valley
	792 W. 450 N.
	American Fork, UT 84003
Dated:	
	Stewart A. Sintay
	176 E. 2250 N.
	Lehi, UT 84043

DocuSign Envelope (D: 106909E8-894E-46A5-9FC8-490B61FB3140

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is made effective as of

20 March , 2019, by and between LINGOTEK, INC., a Utah corporation, having a

place of business at 3400 North Ashton Boulevard, Suite 150, Lehi, UT 84043 (the "Assignor"),

and RESEMBLETECH, INC., a Utah corporation, having a place of business at 3400 North

Ashton Boulevard, Suite 150, Lehi, UT 84043 (the "Assignee").

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S.

Provisional Patent Application No. 62/698,106, filed on 14 July 2018, and entitled "Techniques

for Predictive Analysis," including but not limited to all inventions disclosed therein and all

divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and

foreign applications and counterparts with respect thereto (the "Patent"), and any other rights

stemming from the Patent.

Assignce desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in the Patent according to the terms

of this Assignment.

In consideration of payment of (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and

transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to the Patent, and the right to sue for,

settle or release any past, present or future infringement of the Patent, along with the right to

recover damages for past infringement, and any other rights stemming from the Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any concerned agency, office, or entity to record Assignee as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

Signed on this 20th day of March 2019.

ASSIGNOR: LINGOTEK, INC.

Docusioned by:

Jeff Labrum, Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE:

RESEMBLETECH, INC.

~Docustined by.

ten Saunders

----65866868686

Ken Saunders, COO/CFO

PATENT REEL: 050759 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 10/18/2019**